XMC7000
IFAG CSS ICW MCU IMS
XMC7000 Extends XMC™ Portfolio
XMC1000-ARM® Cortex®-M0
› Core up to 48 MHz / Peripherals up to 96 MHz
› Timers CCU4,CCU8
› 2x Serial Channels
› 12 Bit ADC

XMC: Industrial
Microcontroller
Package type code
F: TEQFP
E: BGA
Max Ambient
Temperature
K: -40 to 125°C
N
u
m
b
e
r
o
f
P
in
s
6Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2021. All rights reserved.
F
la
s
h
 s
iz
e
Flash sizes
1088: 1088KB
2122: 2112KB
4160: 4160KB
8384: 8384KB
Series identifier
1: XMC7100
2: XMC7200
XMC 7 2 00 D 176F K 8384
10/22/2022
S
te
p
AA
Available part numbers
XMC7100-F100K1088AA
XMC7100-F100K2112AA
XMC7100-F100K4160AA
XMC7100D-F100K2112AA
XMC7100D-F100K4160AA
XMC7100-F144K2112AA
XMC7100-F144K4160AA
XMC7100D-F144K2112AA
XMC7100D-F144K4160AA
XMC7100-F176K4160AA
XMC7100D-F176K4160AA
XMC7100-E272K4160AA
XMC7100D-E272K4160AA
XMC7200-F176K8384AA
XMC7200D-F176K8384AA
XMC7200-E272K8384AA
XMC7200D-E272K8384AA
XMC7000 portfolio matrix
10/22/2022
Package
1M/512K
2M/512K
4M/768K
8M/1024K
100 QFP 144 QFP 176 QFP 272 BGA
XMC7100
XMC7100